OP \$265.00 3003490

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM338176

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Innocutis Holdings, LLC		04/13/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Athyrium Opprtunities II Acquisition LP
Street Address:	530 Fifth Avenue, Floor 25
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3003490	ACLARO
Registration Number:	3374669	ACLARO PD
Registration Number:	3411992	EASY PAD
Registration Number:	4631636	INNOCUTIS
Registration Number:	4631633	INNOCUTIS
Registration Number:	4528952	INNOCUTIS, ADVANCING DERMATOLOGY
Registration Number:	3405929	INOVA
Registration Number:	4499848	NUVAIL
Registration Number:	3000493	SANODERM
Registration Number:	3000494	UMECTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: marina.kelly@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Brian Wagner

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way Suite 125

Address Line 2: CT CORP

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian Wagner		
SIGNATURE:	/Marina Kelly, Thomson Reuters/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2015		
Total Attachments: 5			
source=39 - Notice_of_Security_Interest_in_TrademarksInnocutisUS_Trademarks#page1.tif			
source=39 - Notice_of_Security_Interest_in_TrademarksInnocutisUS_Trademarks#page2.tif			
assures 20 Notice of Consuity Interest in Trademorks Innequities IIC Trademorks/Magazin His			

source=39 - Notice_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_-_Innocutis_-_US_Trademarks#page1.tif source=39 - Notice_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_-_Innocutis_-_US_Trademarks#page2.tif source=39 - Notice_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_-_Innocutis_-_US_Trademarks#page3.tif source=39 - Notice_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_-_Innocutis_-_US_Trademarks#page4.tif source=39 - Notice_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_-_Innocutis_-_US_Trademarks#page5.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
Innocutis Holdings, LLC	Name: Athyrium Opportunities II Acquisition LP		
Individual(s) Association	Internal		
General Partnership	Address:		
Corporation- State:	Street Address: 530 Fifth Avenue, Floor 25		
Other Limited Liability Company	City: New York		
Citizenship (see guidelines)Delaware/USA	State: NY		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country: USA Zip: 10036		
land hand	Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	X Limited Partnership CitizenshipDelaware/USA		
Execution Date(s) April 13, 2015	Corporation Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	OtherCilizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule 1 attached. Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian Wagner	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: CT Corp	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
Street Address: 4400 Easton Commons Way Suite 125	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: Columbus	8. Payment Information:		
State: Ohio Zip: 43219			
Phone Number: 614-280-3294	Danacit Account blumbas		
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: brian.wagner@wolterskluwer.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: 2	·. <u>4/14/15</u>		
Signature TUSHUM Chause	Date		
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SCHEDULE 1

Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Status
aclaro aclaro	76609645	3003490	Registered
aclaro PD aciai D Gi ii	76663222	3374669	Registered
EASY PAD	76663173	3411992	Registered
INNOCUTIS	86220202	4631636	Registered
PARTLIPE			
INNOCUTIS	86220148	4631633	Registered
INNOCUTIS, ADVANCING DERMATOLOGY STUNDOUTS STUNDOUTS	86059523	4528952	Registered
INOVA	76663224	3405929	Registered
NUVAIL NUVAIL	76711716	4499848	Registered
SANODERM SanoDerm	76609643	3000493	Registered
umecta Umecta	76609644	3000494	Registered

6433801

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of April 13, 2015 (as the same may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors from time to time party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Athyrium Opportunities II Acquisition LP, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks, trademark licenses and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks, trademark licenses and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark, trademark license or trademark application.

By:

Very truly yours,

INNOCUTIS HOLDINGS, LLC

Name: Norman Evans

Title: Secretary

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ATHYRIUM OPPORTUNITIES II ACQUISITION LP,

as Collateral Agent

By: Athyrium Opportunities Associates II LP, Its General Partner By: Athyrium Opportunities Associates II GP LLC, Its General Partner

By:

In O Hyman Name: Andrew Hyman

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1

Serial No.	Reg. No.	Status
Filing Date	Reg. Date	
76609645	3003490	Registered
September 1, 2004	October 4, 2005	
76663222	3374669	Registered
July 17, 2006	January 29, 2008	
76663173	3411992	Registered
July 17, 2006	April 15, 2008	
86220202	4631636	Registered
March 13, 2014	November 4, 2014	
86220148	4631633	Registered
Manch 12, 2014	Navamban 4, 2014	
		D ' 4 1
86059523	4528952	Registered
September 9, 2013	May 13, 2014	
76663224	3405929	Registered
July 17. 2006	April 1, 2008	
76711716	4499848	Registered
June 11, 2012	March 25, 2014	
76609643	3000493	Registered
Sentember 1 2004	September 27, 2005	
50ptcmbci 1, 2004	September 27, 2003	
76609644	3000494	Registered
September 1, 2004	September 27, 2005	
	r	
	Filing Date 76609645 September 1, 2004 76663222 July 17, 2006 76663173 July 17, 2006 86220202 March 13, 2014 86059523 September 9, 2013 76663224 July 17, 2006 76711716 June 11, 2012 76609643 September 1, 2004	Filing Date Reg. Date 76609645 3003490 September 1, 2004 October 4, 2005 76663222 3374669 July 17, 2006 January 29, 2008 76663173 3411992 July 17, 2006 April 15, 2008 86220202 4631636 March 13, 2014 November 4, 2014 86059523 4528952 September 9, 2013 May 13, 2014 76663224 3405929 July 17, 2006 April 1, 2008 76711716 4499848 June 11, 2012 March 25, 2014 76609643 3000493 September 1, 2004 September 27, 2005

6433801

RECORDED: 04/14/2015